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834 Sing Praise to the Lord

ANNIVERSARY, CHURCH
819 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
777 God Is Here! As We His People

ASCENSION 748
745 Hilariter

ASSURANCE

825 There Is a Balm in Gilead

762 1 Am the Bread of Life

816 1 Want to Walk as a Child of the Light

703 Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light

704 Psalm 46: God, Our Help and Constant Refuge
712 Psalm 136: Love Is Never Ending

764 Taste and See

797 This is the Three-fold Truth

792 Thy Holy Wings

BEGINNING OF SERVICE 777-779
826 Alabaré, Alabaré

830 Cantad al Sefior

769 My God, Your Table Now Is Spread
783 Now That the Daylight Fills the Sky
797 This Is the Three-fold Truth

BURIAL

743 Awake, Arise, Lift Up Your Voice
825 There Is a Balm in Gilead

796 Eye Has Not Seen

761 I Received the Living God

816 I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
724 My Soul in Stillness Waits

789 O God, Creation’s Secret Force

800 O Love of God, How Strong and True
824 Precious Lord, Take My Hand

702 Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God

703 Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light

704 Psalm 46: God, Our Help and Constant Refuge
710 Psalm 118: This Is the Day

711 Psalm 130: Out of the Depths

795 Rest in Peace

838 Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous Praise
764 Taste and See

792 Thy Holy Wings

CELEBRATION, JUBILATION

826 Alabaré, Alabaré

830 Cantad al Sefior

716 Gloria

71Y7 Glory to God

718 Glory to God in the Highest

780 Halleluya! We Sing Your Praises
745 Hilariter

733 O Rejoice, All Christians Loudly

833 Praise the Lord

706 Psalm 96: O Sing a New Song

713 Psalm 150: Sing Alleluia, Praise the Lord
719 Sanctus

836 Sing a New Song to the Lord

838 Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous Praise
797 This Is the Three-fold Truth

760 Wonder of Wonders

CHRIST THE KING

759 Baptized in Water

718 Glory to God in the Highest

835 Let All the World in Every Corner Sing
822 O Christ, the Great Foundation

705 Psalm 93: The Lord Is King

727 The King of Glory

CHRISTIAN HOPE 791-796

724 My Soul in Stillness Waits

789 O God, Creation’s Secret Force

824 Precious Lord, Take My Hand

704 Psalm 46: God, Our Help and Constant Refuge
711 Psalm 130: Out of the Depths

CHRISTIAN LIFE

723 Arise, Your Light Is Come

794 Blest Are They

821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

763 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether

722 Each Winter as the Year Grows Older
778 Gather Us In

768 1 Come with Joy

816 I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
807 Lead Me, Guide Me

770 Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ
748 Lord, You Give the Great Commission
820 Many Are the Light Beams

767 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
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783 Now That the Daylight Fills the Sky
702 Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God
703 Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light
815 The Spirit of the Sovereign Lord
837 The Stars Declare His Glory

811 What Does the Lord Require

CHRISTIAN LOVE 802-805

803 Jesu, Jesu

748 Lord, You Give the Great Commission
815 The Spirit of the Sovereign Lord

CHRISTMAS SEASON 728-734

721 Awake! Awake and Greet the New Mo
718 Glory to God in the Highest

706 Psalm 96: O Sing a New Song

707 Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth

CHURCH

819 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
777 God Is Here! As We His People

835 Let All the World in Every Corner Sing
822 O Christ, the Great Foundation

752 When God the Spirit Came

CLOSE OF SERVICE
770 Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ

COMFORT

825 There Is a Balm in Gilead

737 By the Babylonian Rivers

819 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
722 Each Winter as the Year Grows Older
796 Eye Has Not Seen

823 Healer of Our Every Ill

740 Jesus, Remember Me

724 My Soul in Stillness Waits

702 Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God
703 Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light
711 Psalm 130: Out of the Depths

805 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
792 Thy Holy Wings

810 Weary of All Trumpeting

COMMEMORATIONS AND OCCASIONS:
APOSTLES

758,758 This Is the Feast Day of the Lord’s True Witness

ARTISTS AND SCIENTISTS

832 Come to Us, Creative Spirit
777 God Is Here! As We His People
706 Psalm 96: O Sing a New Song

MARTYRS
755 Blessed Feasts of Blessed Martyrs
838 Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous Praise

MARY, MOTHER OF OUR LORD
756 Sing of Mary, Pure and Lowly

MISSIONARIES
812 Send Me, Jesus
818 Tell Out My Soul

INDEXES

Liturgical and Topical Index of Hymns/ continued

NAME OF JESUS
754 Jesus! Name of Wondrous Love
701 Psalm 8: How Great Is Your Name

PASTORS AND BISHOPS
777 God Is Here! As We His People

RENEWERS OF THE CHURCH
704 Psalm 46: God, Our Help and Constant Refuge
822 O Christ the Great Foundation

RENEWERS OF SOCIETY
821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

SAINTS
822 O Christ, the Great Foundation
838 Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous Praise

757,758 This Is the Feast Day of the Lord’s True Witness

COMMITMENT

791 As the Lyre to the Singer

708 Psalm 105: Thanks Be To God
810 Weary of All Trumpeting

811 What Does the Lord Require

COMMUNION OF SAINTS
814 Catch the Vision! Share the Glory
838 Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous Praise

COMMUNITY IN CHRIST 819-822

814 Catch the Vision! Share the Glory

777 God Is Here! As We His People

768 1 Come with Joy

748 Lord, You Give the Great Commission

CONFESSION
711 Psalm 130: Out of the Depths

CREATION

827 All Things Bright and Beautiful

829 Canticle of the Sun

787 Christ, Mighty Savior

831 God of the Sparrow

801 He Comes to Us as One Unknown
745 Hilariter

798 1Danced in the Morning

724 My Soul in Stillness Waits

800 O Love of God, How Strong and True
751 Praise the Spirit in Creation

701 Psalm 8: How Great Is Your Name
705 Psalm 93: The Lord Is King

712 Psalm 136: Love Is Never Ending
834 Sing Praise to the Lord

837 The Stars Declare His Glory

779 This is the Day When Light Was First Created
760 Wonder of Wonders

776 Word of God, Come Down on Earth

CROSS

737 By the Babylonian Rivers
798 1 Danced in the Morning
810 Weary of All Trumpeting
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DEATH

825 There Is a Balm in Gilead

801 He Comes to Us as One Unknown
816 1 Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
789 O God, Creation’s Secret Force

824 Precious Lord, Take My Hand

795 Rest in Peace

DEDICATION OF A CHURCH
819 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
822 O Christ, the Great Foundation

DISCIPLESHIP 806-811

723 Arise, Your Light Is Come

784 As Now the Sun Shines Down at Noon
821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

808 Christ Goes Before

763 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether
777 God Is Here! As We His People
798 I Danced in the Morning

761 I Received the Living God

816 1 Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
803 Jesu, Jesu

773 Jesus, Come! For We Invite You
807 Lead Me, Guide Me

804 No Greater Love

775 Now in This Banquet

767 Now Let Us From This Table Rise
760 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire

751 Praise the Spirit in Creation

812 Send Me, Jesus

839 Sing Out, Earth and Skies

815 The Spirit of the Sovereign Lord
742 Tree of Life

817 We Have Been Told

EASTER SEASON' 743-747

826 Alabaré, Alabaré

759 Baptized in Water

787 Christ, Mighty Savior

762 1 Am the Bread of Life

770 Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ

744 Lord Jesus, From Your Wounded Side
822 O Christ, the Great Foundation

702 Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God

708 Psalm 105: Thanks Be To God

710 Psalm 118: This Is the Day

713 Psalm 150: Sing Alleluia, Praise the Lord
771 Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise

779 This Is the Day When Light Was First Created
797 This Is the Three-fold Truth

817 We Have Been Told

END OF SERVICE 780-781
797 This Is the Three-fold Truth

EPIPHANY 735-736

782 Christ Whose Glory Fills the Skies
734 Gloria, Gloria

816 I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
703 Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light

837 The Stars Declare His Glory

ETERNAL LIFE

791 As the Lyre to the Singer

721 Awake! Awake and Greet the New Morn
819 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
772 Eat This Bread

796 Eye Has Not Seen

816 I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
762 I Am the Bread of Life

789 O God, Creation’s Secret Force

702 Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God

703 Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light

795 Rest in Peace

838 Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous Praise
727 The King of Glory

771 Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise

EVANGELISM

821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

814 Catch the Vision! Share the Glory

778 Gather Us In

780 Halleluya! We Sing Your Praises

798 I Danced in the Morning

770 Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ
748 Lord, You Give the Great Commission
724 My Soul in Stillness Waits

822 O Christ, the Great Foundation

760 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire

751 Praise the Spirit in Creation

706 Psalm 96: O Sing a New Song

812 Send Me, Jesus

818 Tell Out My Soul

757,758 This Is the Feast Day of the Lord’s True Witness
817 We Have Been Told

752 When God the Spirit Came

776 Word of God, Come Down on Earth

EVENING 785-789

715 Kyrie—Litany Response

703 Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light
712 Psalm 136: Love Is Never Ending
742 Tree of Life

FAITH

791 As the Lyre to the Singer

794 Blest Are They

722 Each Winter as the Year Grows Older
796 Eye Has Not Seen

777 God Is Here! As We His People

801 He Comes to Us As One Unknown
724 My Soul in Stillness Waits

802 Not for Tongues of Heaven’s Angels
822 O Christ, the Great Foundation

702 Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God

703 Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light
704 Psalm 46: God, Our Help and Constant Refuge
707 Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth
710 Psalm 118: This Is the Day

711 Psalm 130: Out of the Depths

712 Psalm 136: Love Is Never Ending
837 The Stars Declare His Glory

797 This Is the Three-fold Truth

742 Tree of Life

726 Wait for the Lord
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FAMILY

753 God Is One, Unique and Holy
790 When Love Is Found

760 Wonder of Wonders

FORGIVENESS

765 Bread of the World

738 Now Let Us All with One Accord
750 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire

711 Psalm 130: Out of the Depths
790 When Love Is Found

FREEDOM
761 1Received the Living God

FRIENDSHIP

825 There Is a Balm in Gilead

763 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether
753 God Is One, Unique and Holy
768 1 Come with Joy

804 No Greater Love

817 We Have Been Told

GOOD FRIDAY
798 1 Danced in the Morning
804 No Greater Love

GRACE

784 As Now the Sun Shines Down at Noon
765 Bread of the World

777 God Is Here! As We His People

823 Healer of Our Every Il

822 O Christ, the Great Foundation

712 Psalm 136: Love Is Never Ending
815 The Spirit of the Sovereign Lord

792 Thy Holy Wings

736 What Star Is This

GUIDANCE

808 Christ Goes Before

807 Lead Me, Guide Me

724 My Soul in Stillness Waits
824 Precious Lord, Take My Hand
812 Send Me, Jesus

837 The Stars Declare His Glory
736 What Star Is This

HEALING 823-825

722 Each Winter as the Year Grows Older
748 Lord, You Give the Great Commission
702 Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God

704 Psalm 46: God, Our Help and Constant Refuge
764 Taste and See

727 The King of Glory

815 The Spirit of the Sovereign Lord

805 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
726 Wait for the Lord

776 Word of God, Come Down on Earth

HEAVEN

796 Eye Has Not Seen

762 1 Am the Bread of Life

816 I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
740 Jesus, Remember Me

HOLINESS
778 Gather Us In

HOLY BAPTISM 759-760

813 Awake, O Sleeper

819 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
781 Go, My Children, with My Blessing
744 Lord Jesus, From Your Wounded Side
701 Psalm 8: How Great Is Your Name
702 Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God

703 Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light

705 Psalm 93: The Lord Is King

792 Thy Holy Wings

HOLY COMMUNION 761-775

778 Gather Us In

781 Go, My Children, with My Blessing
753 God Is One, Unique and Holy

780 Halleluya! We Sing Your Praises
816 I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
740 Jesus, Remember Me

820 Many Are the Light Beams

802 Not For Tongues of Heaven’s Angels
812 Send Me, Jesus

797 This Is the Three-fold Truth

817 We Have Been Told

HOLY CROSS DAY
707 Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth
810 Weary of All Trumpeting

HOLY SPIRIT 749-752

750 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire
751 Praise the Spirit in Creation
752 When God the Spirit Came

HOLY TRINITY 753

716 Gloria

717 Glory to God

718 Glory to God in the Highest

788 O Trinity, O Blessed Light

701 Psalm 8: How Great Is Your Name

708 Psalm 105: Thanks Be to God

713 Psalm 150: Sing Alleluia, Praise the Lord

HOLY WEEK 739-742

720 Lamb of God

739 Calvary

803 Jesu, Jesu

763 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether
817 We Have Been Told

HUMILITY
760 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire
837 The Stars Declare His Glory

HUNGER

772 Eat This Bread

769 My God, Your Table Now Is Spread
775 Now in This Banquet

JESUS CHRIST 797- 801
746 Alleluia, Alleluia, Give Thanks
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759 Baptized in Water

808 Christ Goes Before

819 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
787 Christ, Mighty Savior

735 Christ upon the Mountain Peak

782 Christ Whose Glory Fills the Skies
722 Each Winter as the Year Grows Older
798 1 Danced in the Morning

761 1 Received the Living God

816 I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
803 Jesu, Jesu

773 Jesus, Come! For We Invite You

754 Jesus! Name of Wondrous Love

740 Jesus, Remember Me

744 Lord Jesus, from Your Wounded Side
802 Not for Tongues of Heaven’s Angels
767 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
822 O Christ, the Great Foundation

785 O Gracious Light, Lord Jesus Christ
741 O Sacred Head, Now Wounded

727 The King of Glory

771 Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise
742 Tree of Life

817 We Have Been Told

Joy

827 All Things Bright and Beautiful
729 Before the Marvel of This Night
794 Blest Are They

829 Canticle of the Sun

787 Christ, Mighty Savior

823 Healer of Our Every Ill

745 Hilariter

761 1Received the Living God

816 1 Want to Walk as a Child of the Light
733 O Rejoice, All Christians Loudly
710 Psalm 118: This Is the Day

836 Sing a New Song to the Lord

JUDGMENT
725 Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding
836 Sing a New Song to the Lord

JUSTICE

821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

737 By the Babylonian Rivers

722 Each Winter as the Year Grows Older
775 Now in This Banquet

836 Sing a New Song to the Lord

839 Sing Out, Earth and Skies

805 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
811 What Does the Lord Require

JUSTIFICATION

796 Eye Has Not Seen

777 God Is Here! As We His People
801 He Comes to Us as One Unknown
822 O Christ, the Great Foundation
703 Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light

704 Psalm 46: God, Our Help and Constant Refuge

712 Psalm 136: Love Is Never Ending
797 This Is the Three-fold Truth

KINGDOM OF GOD

728 A Stable Lamp Is Lighted

794 Blest Are They

821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

778 Gather Us In

740 Jesus, Remember Me

769 My God, Your Table Now Is Spread
705 Psalm 93: The Lord Is King
706 Psalm 96: O Sing a New Song
726 Wait for the Lord

760 Wonder of Wonders

LAMB
720 Lamb of God

LENT 737-738

825 There Is a Balm in Gilead

739 Calvary

819 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
823 Healer of Our Every Ill

762 I Am the Bread of Life

798 1Danced in the Morning

740 Jesus, Remember Me

720 Lamb of God

807 Lead Me, Guide Me

804 No Greater Love

775 Now in This Banquet

708 Psalm 105: Thanks Be To God
711 Psalm 130: Out of the Depths

805 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
742 Tree of Life

810 Weary of All Trumpeting

811 What Does the Lord Require

LESSER FESTIVALS 754-758

LIFE, CHRISTIAN

784 As Now the Sun Shines Down at Noon
794 Blest Are They

763 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether

745 Hilariter

783 Now That the Daylight Fills the Sky
760 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire

839 Sing Out, Earth and Skies

815 The Spirit of the Sovereign Lord
766 This Touch of Love

811 What Does the Lord Require

LIFE, EVERLASTING

743 Awake, Arise, Lift Up Your Voice
721 Awake! Awake and Greet the New Morn
819 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
796 Eye Has Not Seen

762 1 Am the Bread of Life

798 1 Danced in the Morning

761 IReceived the Living God

724 My Soul in Stillness Waits

795 Rest in Peace .
838 Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous Praise
726 Wait for the Lord
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LIGHT

723 Arise, Your Light Is Come

784 As Now the Sun Shines Down at Noon
721 Awake! Awake and Greet the New Morn
813 Awake, O Sleeper

729 Before the Marvel of This Night

782 Christ Whose Glory Fills the Skies
778 Gather Us In

725 Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding
823 Healer of Our Every Ill

820 Many Are the Light Beams

724 My Soul in Stillness Waits

775 Now in This Banquet

783 Now That the Daylight Fills the Sky
785 O Gracious Light, Lord Jesus Christ
788 O Trinity, O Blessed Light

839 Sing Out, Earth and Skies

779 This Is the Day When Light Was First Created
742 Tree of Life

749 Veni Sancte Spiritus

736 What Star Is This

LOVE OF GOD FOR US

791 As the Lyre to the Singer

721 Awake! Awake and Greet the New Morn
729 Before the Marvel of This Night
821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

739 Calvary

819 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
786 Come Now, O Traveler Unknown
823 Healer of Our Every Il

803 Jesu, Jesu

804 No Greater Love

775 Now in This Banquet

738 Now Let Us All with One Accord
800 O Love of God, How Strong and True
733 O Rejoice, All Christians Loudly
833 Praise the Lord

709 Psalm 117: O Praise the Lord

712 Psalm 136: Love Is Never Ending
836 Sing a New Song to the Lord

764 Taste and See

818 Tell Out My Soul

805 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
771 Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise
742 Tree of Life

817 We Have Been Told

790 When Love Is Found

776 Word of God, Come Down on Earth

LOVE FOR GOD

739 Calvary

802 Not for Tongues of Heaven’s Angels
836 Sing a New Song to the Lord

LOVE FOR OTHERS

721 Awake! Awake and Greet the New Morn
821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

763 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether

768 I Come with Joy

803 Jesu, Jesu

770 Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ

804 No Greater Love

802 Not for Tongues of Heaven’s Angels
775 Now in This Banquet

767 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
783 Now That the Daylight Fills the Sky
837 The Stars Declare His Glory

790 When Love Is Found

MARRIAGE 790

804 No Greater Love

802 Not for Tongues of Heaven’s Angels

709 Psalm 117: O Praise the Lord

712 Psalm 136: Love Is Never Ending

713 Psalm 150: Sing Alleluia, Praise the Lord

MERCY

821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

739 Calvary

787 Christ, Mighty Savior

823 Healer of Our Every Ill

711 Psalm 130: Out of the Depths
811 What Does the Lord Require

MINISTRY

723 Arise, Your Light Is Come

813 Awake, O Sleeper

814 Catch the Vision! Share the Glory
832 Come to Us, Creative Spirit

778 Gather Us In

798 1 Danced in the Morning

803 Jesu, Jesu

770 Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ
748 Lord, You Give the Great Commission
775 Now in This Banquet

760 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire

751 Praise the Spirit in Creation

812 Send Me, Jesus

815 The Spirit of the Sovereign Lord
742 Tree of Life

749 Veni Sancte Spiritus

810 Weary of All Trumpeting

811 What Does the Lord Require

752 When God the Spirit Came

MISSION

723 Arise, Your Light Is Come

821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

814 Catch the Vision! Share the Glory

780 Halleluya! We Sing Your Praises

770 Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ
748 Lord, You Give the Great Commission
751 Praise the Spirit in Creation

708 Psalm 105: Thanks Be To God

752 When God the Spirit Came

MORNING 782-783

707 Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth
710 Psalm 118: This Is the Day

837 The Stars Declare His Glory

MUSIC MINISTRY

830 Cantad al Sefior

832 Come to Us, Creative Spirit
777 God Is Here! As We His People

[11]



INDEXES

Liturgical and Topical Index of Hymns/ continued

835 Let All the World in Every Corner Sing
706 Psalm 96: O Sing a New Song

707 Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth

713 Psalm 150: Sing Alleluia, Praise the Lord
836 Sing a New Song to the Lord

838 Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous Praise

834 Sing Praise to the Lord

NEW YEAR
779 This Is the Day When Light Was First Created

NOONDAY 784

OBEDIENCE

760 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire
837 The Stars Declare His Glory
811 What Does the Lord Require

PALM/PASSION SUNDAY
719 Sanctus
799 When Jesus Left His Father’s Throne

PATIENCE

825 There Is a Balm in Gilead
823 Healer of Our Every Ill
724 My Soul in Stillness Waits

PEACE

721 Awake! Awake and Greet the New Morn
794 Blest Are They

729 Before the Marvel of This Night

821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

722 Each Winter as the Year Grows Older
823 Healer of Our Every Ill

724 My Soul in Stillness Waits

704 Psalm 46: God, Our Help and Constant Refuge
795 Rest in Peace

839 Sing Out, Earth and Skies

810 Weary of All Trumpeting

PENTECOST 749-752

759 Baptized in Water

814 Catch the Vision! Share the Glory

823 Healer of Our Every Ill

822 O Christ, the Great Foundation

839 Sing Out, Earth and Skies

779 This Is the Day When Light Was First Created

PILGRIMAGE

784 As Now the Sun Shines Down at Noon
821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

817 We Have Been Told

786 Come Now, O Traveler Unknown

807 Lead Me, Guide Me

767 Now Let Us from This Table Rise

783 Now That the Daylight Fills the Sky
824 Precious Lord, Take My Hand

PRAISE, ADORATION 826-839

826 Alabaré, Alabaré

746 Alleluia, Alleluia, Give Thanks
743 Awake, Arise, Lift Up Your Voice

759
830
829
819
787
735
716
734
717
718
771
780
725
745
783
785
733
788
751
701
706
707
709
710
713
719
834
809
764
818
727
771
779
736

Baptized in Water

Cantad al Sefior

Canticle of the Sun

Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
Christ, Mighty Savior

Christ upon the Mountain Peak
Gloria

Gloria, Gloria

Glory to God

Glory to God in the Highest

God Is Here! As We His People
Halleluya! We Sing Your Praises
Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding
Hilariter

Now That the Daylight Fills the Sky
O Gracious Light, Lord Jesus Christ
O Rejoice, All Christians Loudly

O Trinity, O Blessed Light

Praise the Spirit in Creation

Psalm 8: How Great Is Your Name
Psalm 96: O Sing a New Song
Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth
Psalm 117: O Praise the Lord
Psalm 118: This Is the Day

Psalm 150: Sing Alleluia, Praise the Lord
Sanctus

Sing Praise to the Lord

Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
Taste and See

Tell Out My Soul

The King of Glory

Thine the Amen, Thine the Praise
This Is the Day When Light Was First Created
What Star Is This

PRAYER

722
718
823
740
714
715
720
724
775
738
783
789
793
702
711
795
812
839
792

Each Winter as the Year Grows Older
Gather Us In

Healer of Our Every 111

Jesus, Remember Me

Kyrie - Russian Orthodox
Kyrie—Litany Response

Lamb of God

My Soul in Stillness Waits

Now in This Banquet

Now Let Us All with One Accord
Now That the Daylight Fills the Sky
O God, Creation’s Secret Force

O Lord, Hear My Prayer

Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God
Psalm 130: Out of the Depths

Rest in Peace

Send Me, Jesus

Sing Out, Earth and Skies

Thy Holy Wings

PSALMS 701-713

REFORMATION DAY

704
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RENEWAL

782 Christ Whose Glory Fills the Skies
781 Go, My Children, With My Blessing
744 Lord Jesus, From Your Wounded Side
767 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
760 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire

742 Tree of Life

REPENTANCE, FORGIVENESS

765 Bread of the World

823 Healer of Our Every Il

720 Lamb of God

807 Lead Me, Guide Me

775 Now in This Banquet

738 Now Let Us All With One Accord
760 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire

SALVATION

743 Awake, Arise, Lift Up Your Voice
822 O Christ, the Great Foundation

707 Psalm 98: All the Ends of the Earth
834 Sing Praise to the Lord

727 The King of Glory

SERVICE

763 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether

777 God Is Here! As We His People

803 Jesu, Jesu

770 Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ
748 Lord, You Give the Great Commission
820 Many Are the Light Beams

804 No Greater Love

837 The Stars Declare His Glory

779 This Is the Day When Light Was First Created
817 We Have Been Told

774 You Satisfy the Hungry Heart

SERVICE MUSIC 714-721

SOCIAL CONCERN

723 Arise, Your Light Is Come

813 Awake, O Sleeper

737 By the Babylonian Rivers

722 Each Winter as the Year Grows Older
803 Jesu, Jesu

748 Lord, You Give the Great Commission
767 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
822 O Christ, the Great Foundation

760 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire

833 Praise the Lord

839 Sing Out, Earth and Skies

815 The Spirit of the Sovereign Lord

811 What Does the Lord Require

STEWARDSHIP

832 Come to Us, Creative Spirit

770 Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ
748 Lord, You Give the Great Commission
820 Many Are the Light Beams

701 Psalm 8: How Great Is Your Name
811 What Does the Lord Require

INDEXES

Liturgical and Topical Index of Hymns/ continued

SUFFERING

825 There Is a Balm in Gilead

737 By the Babylonian Rivers

801 He Comes to Us as One Unknown
798 1 Danced in the Morning

741 O Sacred Head, Now Wounded
824 Precious Lord, Take My Hand
726 Wait for the Lord

SUNDAY
777 God Is Here! As We His People
779 This Is the Day When Light Was First Created

TEACHERS AND TEACHING
832 Come to Us, Creative Spirit
801 He Comes to Us as One Unknown

THANKSGIVING

827 All Things Bright and Beautiful
746 Alleluia, Alleluia, Give Thanks

759 Baptized in Water

829 Canticle of the Sun

831 God of the Sparrow

745 Hilariter

833 Praise the Lord

701 Psalm 8: How Great Is Your Name
708 Psalm 105: Thanks Be To God

710 Psalm 118: This Is the Day

712 Psalm 136: Love Is Never Ending
713 Psalm 150: Sing Alleluia, Praise the Lord
809 Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
764 Taste and See

818 Tell Out My Soul

805 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
736 What Star Is This

774 You Satisfy the Hungry Heart

TRANSFIGURATION

735 Christ Upon the Mountain Peak
782 Christ Whose Glory Fills the Skies
718 Glory to God in the Highest

TRUST

825 There Is a Balm in Gilead

737 By the Babylonian Rivers

819 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
722 Each Winter as the Year Grows Older
772 Eat This Bread

796 Eye Has Not Seen

823 Healer of Our Every Ill

773 Jesus, Come! For We Invite You
740 Jesus, Remember Me

807 Lead Me, Guide Me

724 My Soul in Stillness Waits

775 Now in This Banquet

793 O Lord, Hear My Prayer

702 Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God
703 Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light
711 Psalm 130: Out of the Depths
809 Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
764 Taste and See

726 Wait for the Lord

806 We Walk By Faith
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Liturgical and Topical Index of Hymns/ continued

UNITY

813
819
763
778
753
768
835
770
820
822
708
779
774

Awake, O Sleeper

Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
Draw Us In the Spirit’s Tether
Gather Us In

God Is One, Unique and Holy

I Come with Joy

Let All the World

Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ
Many Are the Light Beams

O Christ, the Great Foundation
Psalm 105: Thanks Be to God

This Is the Day When Light Was First Created
You Satisfy the Hungry Heart

WELCOME

771
768
769

God Is Here! As We His People
I Come with Joy
My God, Your Table Now Is Spread

WITNESS 812-818

723
780
768
770
748

Arise, Your Light Is Come

Halleluya! We Sing Your Praises

I Come with Joy

Let Us Talents and Tongues Employ
Lord, You Give the Great Commission

769 My God, Your Table Now Is Spread

767 Now Let Us from This Table Rise

760 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire

751 Praise the Spirit in Creation

706 Psalm 96: O Sing a New Song

837 The Stars Declare His Glory

757,758 This Is the Feast Day of the Lord’s True Witness
811 What Does the Lord Require

752 When God the Spirit Came

776 Word of God, Come Down on Earth

WORD OF GOD 776
801 He Comes to Us as One Unknown
767 Now Let Us from This Table Rise

WORK
777 God Is Here! As We His People
811 What Does the Lord Require

WORSHIP

716 Gloria

717 Glory to God

718 Glory to God in the Highest
777 God Is Here! As We His People
797 This Is the Three-fold Truth
766 This Touch of Love
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Index of Composers, Authors, and Sources

African-American Spiritual 739, 825 Greatorex, Walter 818

Ahle, James R. 776 Green, Fred Pratt 777,795, 797
Akers, Doris M. 807 Gregory the Great 738
Alexander, Cecil Frances 730, 827 Grenoble Antiphoner 767
Alford, Henry 806 Grindal, Gracia 788, 792
Ambrose of Milan 789 Gruber, Franz X. 732a
American 768 Haas, David 707, 760, 794, 817
American Shaker Folk Song 798 Hammerschmidt, Andreas 733
Anderson, Fred 704 Hampton, Calvin 800, 805, 835
Anonymous 761 Harwood, Basil 767

Bach, J.S. 741 Hassler, Hans Leo 741

Baker, Henry W. 834 Haugen, Marty 702, 707, 712, 721, 724, 742, 775, 778, 796,
Bash, Ewald 737 806, 813, 817, 820, 821, 823, 829, 839
Batastini, Robert J. 772 Haweis, Thomas 743

Bayly, Albert F. 811 Heber, Reginald 765

Becker, Cornelius 708, 713 Herbert, George 835

Benson, W. Bruce 761 Hewlett, Michael 751

Bernard of Clairvaux 741 Hillert, Richard 717, 720, 744
Berthier, Jacques 715, 726, 734, 740, 749, 772, 793, 828 Hooker, John Leon 738

Bonar, Horatius 800 How, William Walsham 754
Bourgeois, Louis 765 Howells, Herbert 704

Brazilian Folk Melody 830 Hughes, Howard 709

Brazilian Folk Song 830 Hurd, David 728, 751, 787, 825
Brokering, Herbert 771 Idle, Christopher 773

Brustle, Ingrid 703 International Commission on English in the Liturgy 744
Buck, Percy Carter 838 Israeli Folk Song 727

Byron, John 731 Jabusch, Willard F. 727

Carter, Sydney 798 Jamaican Folk Song 770
Cartford, Gerhard 830 Jillson, Marjorie 833

Caswall, Edward 725 Joncas, Michael 794, 804
Chandler, John 736, 783 Kaan, Fred 767, 779, 770
Chévez-Melo, Skinner 756, 809 Kantor, Daniel 732

Chepponis, James J. 716 Keimann, Christian 733

Coffin, Charles 736, 783 Kirchengesing 745

Colvin, Tom 803 Klug, Ronald 750, 815

Cutts, Peter 753, 802 Knatterud, LaRhae 792
Cyprian of Carthage 820 Kreutz, Robert E. 774

Daw, Carl P. 784, 809 Krisman, Ronald F. 773
Dearmer, Percy 745, 763 Latin 725, 755, 757, 783, 788, 838
Der Deutschsprachigen Schweiz 789 Latvian Folk Melody 737
Dirksen, Richard 752 Laycock, Geoffrey 737

Distler, Hugo 810 Lecroy, Anne K. 787
Doddridge, Philip 769 Les cent cinquante Pseaumes de David 754
Dorsey, Thomas 824 Lew, Timothy T’ingfang 822
Duck, Ruth 723 Lewis, Freeman 738
Dudley-Smith, Timothy 718, 752, 801, 802, 818, 835, 837 Lovelace, Austin C. 768, 791
English Folk Melody 790, 799, 827 Macnicol, Nicol 791

Evans, David 782 Mahnke, Allan 815

Faber, Fredrick W. 805 Mallory, Charles 746
Ferguson, John 727, 774 Mann, Arther H. 730

Fishel, Donald 746 Marshall, Jane M. 803
Franzmann, Martin 810 McCrady, James Wanng 789
Friedell, Harold 763 McDougall, Alan G. 787
Frostenson, Anders 820 Mexican Folk Tune 826

Gaelic Melody 759 Mexican Traditional 826
Gauntlett, Henry J. 730 Miller, Edward 769

Gay, Annabeth 722 Mims, George 746

Gay, William 722 Mohr, Joseph 732a

Gelineau, Joseph 701, 703, 705, 706, 710, 711 Monk, William Henry 725
Genevan Psalter 765 Montgomery, James 799
Gerhardt, Paul 741 Moore, James E. 764

German 745 Mowbray, David 832

Ghana Folk Song 803 Mozaribic Rite 787

Grail, The 701, 703, 705, 706, 709, 710, 711 Murray, A. Gregory 701, 705
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Index of Composers, Authors, and Sources/ cont.

Neale, John Mason 755, 783, 789, 819 Small, Howard Don 783
- Nevers MS 783 Smallwood, Richard 807
Orgelbuch Zum Gesangbuch Der Evangelisch-Reformierten Smart, Christopher 743
Kirchen 789 South African 780, 812
Oude en Nieuwe Hollanste Boerenlities 755 Spee, Fredrich von 745
Oxford Book of Carols 745 Swedish Folk Tune 792
Palmer, Roland Ford 756 Taizé Community 726, 734, 740, 749, 772, 793, 828
Parry, Charles H.H. 801, 834 Taylor, Cyril V. 735,748,777
Plainsong 783, 784, 788 Thatcher, Reginald S. 779
Potter, Doreen 770 Thomerson, Kathleen 816
Praetorius, Michael 736 Tilak, Narayan Vamen 791
Price, Charles P. 784 Toolan, John & Suzanne 762
Proulx, Richard 710, 718, 719, 761, 784, 810, 832, 837 Toolan, Suzanne 762
Psalmen, 1685 747 Turner, Jet 763
Pulkingham, Betty 746 Vajda, Jaroslav 729, 766, 781, 808, 814, 831
Purcell, Henry 819 Vaughan Williams, Ralph 750, 781, 799
Quinn, James 738, 776 Wainwright, John 731
Reuning, Daniel 708, 713 Walter, William H. 723
Rheinfelsisches Deutsches Catholisches Gesangbuch 789 Watts, Isaac 769
Rouen Church Melody 757, 758 Webbe, Samuel 743, 769
Routley, Eric 786, 811 Welsh Tune 781
Rowan, William P. 797 Wesley, Charles 782, 786
Rowthorn, Jeffery 748 Wesley, Samuel S. 822
Russian Orthodox Liturgy 714 West, Martin 790
Sandell, Lisa 792 Westendorf, Omar 774
Saward, Michael A. 759 . Widestrand, Olle 820
Scagnelli, Peter J. 757, 758, 783 Wilbur, Richard 728
Schalk, Carl 729, 757, 758, 766, 771, 808, 814, 831 Wilson, David G. 836
Schulz-Widmar, Russell 795 Wood, Charles 747
Schiitz, Heinrich 708, 713 Woodward, George 747
Sensmeier, Randall 714, 733, 760, 784, 788 Wren, Brian 735, 753, 760, 768, 790
Shaw, Martin 745, 827 Young, John F. 732a
Sinodal, ISAEC-Editora 830 Zimmernam, Heinz Werner 833
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Metrical Index of Tunes.
CM (COMMON METER - 86 86) ONE OF A KIND
815 CHRIST CHURCH 723 SM(SHORT METER - 66 86) FESTAL SONG
768 DOVE OF PEACE . 774 CM with refrain BICENTENNIAL
743 RICHMOND 799 CMD(DOUBLE) KINGSFOLD
806 SHANTI 770 LM with refrain LINSTEAD
766 44 8 444 TOUCH OF LOVE
LM (LONG METER - 88 88) 831 54777 ROEDER
738 BOURBON 759 558 D BUNESSAN
785 CONDITOR ALME SIDERUM 760 5554 D VIKTORIA
800 DE TAR 797 6666 12 THREEFOLD TRUTH
767 DEUS TUORUM MILITUM 811 6666336 SHARPTHORNE
745 HILARITER 752 668666 VINEYARD HAVEN
784 JESU DULCIS MEMORIA 747 67 67 with refrain VRUECHTEN
713 LOBT GOTT IN SEINEM HELIGTUM 728 76766676 ANDUJAR
789 O HEILAND REISS 827 767 6 with refrain ROYAL OAK
788 O LUX BEATA TRINITAS 837 768686 ALDINE
790 O WALY WALY 754 7777 LOUEZ DIEU
750 OAKLEY 782 777777 LUCERNA LAUDONIAE
736 PUER NOBIS 839 77 77 with refrain SING OUT
769 ROCKINGHAM OLD 761 777 7 with refrain LIVING GOD
783 VERBUM SUPERNUM PRODIENS 771 77778787 THEN
735 78784 MOWSLEY
7676D 776 787888 LIEBSTER JESU
822 AURELIA 781 84848884 ARHYD Y NOS
792 BRED DINA VIDA VINGAR 832 8585843 CASTLEWOOD
810 DISTLER 801 8 688 6 with repeat REPTON
741 HERZLICH TUT MICH VERLANGEN 733 877877 with refrain FREUET EUCH IHR
) CHRISTEN
8787 704 8787 337 MICHAEL
791 CHINA 763 8787447 UNION SEMINARY
737 KAS DZIEDJA 802 87876 BRIDEGROOM
725 MERTON 742 87877 THOMAS
730 878777 IRBY
878787 753 8787 87 TRINITY
773 BEST GIFT 756 8787 D RAQUEL
751 JULION 708 8787887 DANKET DEM HERREN
819 WESTMINSTER ABBEY 795 8877 8 (33) 8 MOEHER
718 888888 RUSSWIN
8787D 786 88 888 WOODBURY
748,777 ABBOT’S LEIGH 746 8 8 with refrain ALLEULIA NO. 1
755 IN BABILONE 721 98988789 REJOICE, REJOICE
809 RAQUEL 765 9898 D RENDEZ A DIEU
805 ST. HELENA 814 99889 VISION
722 96966 CAROL OF HOPE
1111115 835 104 104 66 66 104 MACDOUGALL
757,758 ISTE CONFESSOR 816 10710899 107 HOUSTON
787 MIGHTY SAVIOR 838 10 10 7 MARTINS
818 101010 10 WOODLANDS
IRREGULAR 731 1010 10 10 10 10. YORKSHIRE
826 ALABARE 834 1010 11 11 LAUDATE DOMINUM
825 BALM IN GILEAD 779 1110 11 10 NORTHBROOK
830 CANTAD AL SENOR 727 12 12 with refrain KING OF GLORY
836 CANTATE DOMINO 762 IRREGULAR with refrain BREAD OF LIFE

833 CARPENTER
803 CHEREPONI
729 MARVEL

808 RIVERSIDE
798 SHAKER SONG

[17]



INDEXES

ABBOT’S LEIGH 748, 777

ALABARE 826

ALDINE 837

ALLELUIA NO. 1 746

ANDUJAR 728

AR HYD Y NOS 781

AURELIA 822

AWAKE, O SLEEPER 813

BALM IN GILEAD 825

BEST GIFT 773

BICENTENNIAL 774

BLEST ARE THEY 794

BOURBON 738

BREAD OF LIFE 762

BRED DINA VIDA VINGAR 792

BRIDEGROOM 802

BRING FORTH THE KINGDOM 821

BUNESSAN 759

CALVARY 739

CANTAD AL SENOR 830

CANTATE DOMINO 836

CANTICLE OF SUN 829

CAROL OF HOPE 722

CARPENTER 833

CASTLEWOOD 832

CHEREPONI 803

CHINA 791

CHRIST CHURCH 815

CONDITOR ALME SIDERUM 785

DANKET DEM HERREN 708

DE TAR 800

DEUS TUORUM MILITUM 767

DISTLER 810

DOVE OF PEACE 768

EAT THIS BREAD 772

EYE HAS NOT SEEN 796

FESTIVAL SONG 723

FREUET EUCH, THR CHRISTEN
733

GATHER US IN 778

GLORIA (Chepponis) 716

GLORIA (Hillert) 717

GLORIA (Taize) 734

HALLELUYA 780

HEALER OF OUR EVERY ILL 823

HERZLICH TUT MICH
VERLANGEN 741

HILARITER 745

HOUSTON 816

IN BABILONE 755

IRBY 730

ISTE CONFESSOR 757, 758

JESU DULCIS MEMORIA 784

JESUS, REMEMBER ME 740

JULION 751

KAS DZIEDAJA 737

KING OF GLORY 727

KINGSFOLD 799

KYRIE (Russian) 714

KYRIE (Taize) 715

LAMB OF GOD 720

LAUDATE DOMINUM 834

LAUDATE DOMINUM (Taize) 828

LEAD ME, GUIDE ME 807

LIEBSTER JESU 776

LINSTEAD 770

LIVING GOD 761

LORD JESUS 744

LOUEZ DIEU 754

LUCERNA LAUDONIAE 782

MACDOUGAL 835

MANY ARE THE LIGHT BEAMS
820

MARTINS 838

MARVEL 729

MERTON 725

MICHAEL 704

MIGHTY SAVIOR 787

MOEHR 795

MOWSLEY 735

NIGHT OF SILENCE 732

NO GREATER LOVE 804

NORTHBROOK 779

NOW IN THIS BANQUET 775

O HEILAND REISS 789

O LORD, HEAR MY PRAYER 793

O LUX BEATA TRINITAS 788

O WALY WALY 790

OAKLEY 750

PRECIOUS LORD 824

PSALM 8 701

PSALM 23 702

PSALM 27 703

PSALM 95 724
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Index of Tunes

PSALM 96 706

PSALM 98 707

PSALM 117 709

PSALM 118 710

PSALM 130 711

PSALM 136 712

PSALM 150 713

PUER NOBIS 736

RAQUEL 756, 809

REJOICE, REJOICE 721

RENDEZ A DIEU 765

REPTON 801

RICHMOND 743

RIVERSIDE 808

ROCKINGHAM OLD 769

ROEDER 831

ROYAL OAK 827

RUSSWIN 718

SANCTUS 719

SHAKER SONG 798

SHANTI 806

SHARPTHORNE 811

SING OUT 839

ST. HELENA 805

STILLE NACHT 732

TASTE AND SEE 764

THEN 771

THOMAS 742

THREEFOLD TRUTH 797

THUMA MINA 812

TOUCH OF LOVE 766

TRINITY 753

UNION SEMINARY 763

VENI SANCTE SPIRITUS (Taize)
749

VERBUM SUPERNUM PRODIENS
783

VIKTORIA 760

VINEYARD HAVEN 752

VISION 814

VRUECHTEN 747

WAIT FOR THE LORD 726

WE HAVE BEEN TOLD 817

WESTMINSTER ABBEY 819

WOODBURY 786

WOODLANDS 818

YORKSHIRE 731
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Index of First Lines and Common Titles

728 A Stable Lamp Is Lighted

826 Alabaré, Alabaré

827 All Things Bright and Beautiful

746 Alleluia, Alleluia, Give Thanks

723 Arise, Your Light Is Come

784 As Now the Sun Shines Down at
Noon

791 As the Lyre to the Singer

743 Awake, Arise, Lift Up Your
Voice

721 Awake, Awake and Greet the
New Morn

813 Awake, O Sleeper

759 Baptized in Water

729 Before the Marvel of This Night

755 Blessed Feasts of Blessed
Martyrs

794 Blest Are They

765 Bread of the World

821 Bring Forth the Kingdom

737 By the Babylonian Rivers

739 Calvary

830 Cantad al Sefior

829 Canticle of the Sun

814 Catch the Vision, Share the
Glory

808 Christ Goes Before

819 Christ Is Made the Sure
Foundation

787 Christ Mighty Savior

735 Christ upon the Mountain Peak

782 Christ Whose Glory Fills the
Skies

731 Christians Awake

786 Come Now, O Traveler
Unknown

832 Come to Us, Creative Spirit

763 Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether

722 Each Winter as the Year Grows
Older

772 Eat This Bread

796 Eye Has Not Seen

778 Gather Us In

774 Gift of Finest Wheat

734 Gloria, Gloria

781 Go, My Children, with My
Blessing

777 God Is Here! As We His People

753 God Is One, Unique and Holy

831 God of the Sparrow

780 Halleluya! We Sing Your Praises

725 Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is
Sounding

801 He Comes to Us as One
Unknown

823 Healer of Our Every 111

745 Hilariter

762 1 Am the Bread of Life
768 1 Come With Joy
798 I Danced in the Morning

761 1Received the Living God
816 I Want to Walk as a Child of the
Light

803 Jesu, Jesu

773 Jesus, Come! For We Invite You
754 Jesus! Name of Wondrous Love
740 Jesus, Remember Me

828 Laudate Dominum

807 Lead Me, Guide Me

835 Let All the World

770 Let Us Talents and Tongues
Employ

744 Lord Jesus, From Your Wounded
Side

748 Lord, You Give the Great
Commission

820 Many Are the Light Beams

769 My God, Your Table Now Is
Spread

724 My Soul in Stillness Waits

732 Night of Silence/Silent Night

804 No Greater Love

802 Not for Tongues of Heaven’s
Angels

775 Now in This Banquet

738 Now Let Us All with One
Accord

767 Now Let Us from This Table
Rise

783 Now That the Daylight Fills the
Sky

822 O Christ the Great Foundation

789 O God, Creation’s Secret Force

785 O Gracious Light, Lord Jesus
Christ

750 O Holy Spirit, Living Fire

793 O Lord, Hear My Prayer

800 O Love of God, How Strong and
True

733 O Rejoice, All Christians Loudly

741 O Sacred Head Now Wounded

788 O Trinity, O Blessed Light

730 Once in Royal David’s City

833 Praise the Lord
751 Praise the Spirit in Creation
824 Precious Lord, Take My Hand

795 Rest in Peace

812 Send Me, Jesus

836 Sing a New Song to the Lord

838 Sing Alleluia Forth in Duteous
Praise

756 Sing of Mary, Pure and Lowly

839 Sing Out Earth and Skies

834 Sing Praise to the Lord

809 Surely It Is God Who Saves Me

764 Taste and See

818 Tell Out My Soul
829 The Heavens Are Telling
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727 The King of Glory

815 The Spirit of the Sovereign Lord

837 The Stars Declare His Glory

825 There Is a Balm in Gilead

805 There’s a Wideness in God’s
Mercy

771 Thine the Amen, Thine the
Praise

779 This Is the Day When Light Was
First Created

757 This Is the Feast Day of the
Lord’s True Witness(Male
Saints)

758 This Is the Feast Day of the
Lord’s True Witness(Female
Saints)

797 This Is the Threefold Truth

747 This Joyful Eastertide

766 This Touch of Love

792 Thy Holy Wings

742 Tree of Life

749 Veni Sancte Spiritus

726 Wait for the Lord

817 We Have Been Told

806 We Walk by Faith

810 Weary of All Trumpeting

811 What Does the Lord Require

736 What Star Is This

752 When God the Spirit Came

799 When Jesus Left His Father’s
Throne

790 When Love Is Found

760 Wonder of Wonders

776 Word of God

774 You Satisfy the Hungry Heart
PSALMS & CANTICLES

701 Psalm 8: How Great Is Your
Name

702 Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God

703 Psalm 27: The Lord Is My Light

704 Psalm 46: God, Our Help and
Constant Refuge

705 Psalm 93: The Lord Is King

706 Psalm 96: O Sing a New Song

707 Psalm 98: All the Ends of the
Earth

708 Psalm 105: Thanks Be to God

709 Psalm 117: O Praise the Lord

710 Psalm 118: This Is the Day

711 Psalm 130: Out of the Depths

712 Psalm 136: Love Is Never
Ending

713 Psalm 150: Sing Alleluia, Praise
the Lord

SERVICE MUSIC

715 Kyrie-Litany Response
714 Kyrie - Russian Orthodox
718 Glory to God in the Highest
717 Glory to God

716 Gloria

719 Sanctus

720 Lamb of God



